            www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
MDM7000-DP
Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
  Note: Some certificates are still pending.
MDM7000-DP Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
02
Environmental Conditions

Items Code Description
MDM7000-DP — Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
MDM7000-DP Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
B 4mA~20mA DC, HART, Bluetooth
R Modbus-RS485
Note: Note: The default is HART5, please select in Options-Specifications if HART7 is required.
Case S 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case (Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case(Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: The outlet port, (F) 1/2NPT, without cable glands. The explosion-proof conduit is directly connected. The default material for the
nameplate is 304 stainless steel. Please consult MICROSENSOR for other materials.
Waterproof/explosion-
proof connector Specification Material Applicable wire
diameter IP rating
0 Without cable glands
A Single-ended with a flameproof metal plug 316 SS
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~12mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Application of
hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe
5 China, Flameproof, Dust explosion-proof, Intrinsically safe
A CSA, Flameproof, CSA 25CA80192884X
Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C and D T6
Class II, Division 1 Group E, F and G T80ºC
Class III
Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db
Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T80℃ Db
※
B CSA, Intrinsically safe, CSA24CA80156531X
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T4
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
C CSA, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
E ATEX, Flameproof, CSANe 25ATEX1107X
II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe, CSANe 24ATEX1178X
II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
G ATEX, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
J IECEx, Flameproof, IECEx CSA 25.0059X
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe, IECEx CSA 24.0045X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
L IECEx, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
M EAC, Explosion-proof, RU C-CN.АЖ58.В.05884/24
1Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
0 Non-hazardous area
Basic options
09MDM7000-DP Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter

Integrated value manifold /VT
Differential pressure transmitter is factory assembled with MICROSENSOR valve manifold. See
attachment for order guide of valve manifold.
Contract specifiesContract specifies: : Complete model of MICROSENSOR valve manifold*
Leakage test report /QD1 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 200bar, pressure holding for 10 minutes, provide MICROSENSOR standard leakage
test report (Applicable to nominal range 100bar) ※
/QD2 Nitrogen (N2) or air, 250bar, pressure holding for 10 minutes, provide MICROSENSOR standard leakage
test report (Applicable to nominal range 60mbar~30bar) ※
HART configuration /H5 HART5 configuration, default
/H7 HART7 configuration
Diaphragm with gold
plated /J2 High and low pressure side diaphragm with gold plated (5μ) ※
Oil-free treatment /CL1 Degreasing and cleaning treatment of the wetted parts ※
Note: Note: Select this item; fluorocarbon oil is needed in oxygen environments (code: D, E)
Lithium battery /LD General requirements for low copper and zinc in the lithium battery industry
Output signal mode /SQ Both the output signal and display are in “square root” format, with the LRL set to zero
Verification report
/Q1 Provide data according to the customer's template requirements.
Contract specifies:Contract specifies: LRL - URL, display unit and other requirements* ※
Damping time setting /ST Adjustable range 0s~100s, default 0s
Contract specifies:Contract specifies: Damping time*
Fault alarm setting /WH High alarm current value,  20.8mA (HART5), 21mA (HART7)
/WL Low alarm current value, 3.8mA (HART5), 3.7mA (HART7), default
Identification plate /PT Supplied with 316L SS hanging nameplate
Contract specifiesContract specifies: : Identification number, not exceeding 16 characters*
Process connection
accessories /D3 T-shaped adapter(M) M20×1.5 and vent tube Φ14mm×2mm×30mm, 316 SS, ×2
/D4 Waist-shaped adapter, 1/2-14NPT (F), 316 SS, ×2
Description (Detailed specifications as following, multiple options or null)
Approvals /CS1 CCS, China Classification Society, XA25PTB00010
/CS2 DNV, Det Norske Veritas, TAA00000Y1
/CS3 BV, Bureau Veritas, 77759/A0 BV
/CS4 ABS, American Bureau of Shipping, 24-2536413-PDA
/CS5 LR, Lloyd’s Register, LR2520052TA
/CS6 KR, Korean Register, NAJ50160-AE001
/CS7 NK, Nippon Kaiji Kyokai, TA24376M
/CS8 RS, Russian Maritime Register of Shipping, 24.44.01.01398.266
Metrological certification
(Russia & CIS) /PAC Pattern Approval Certificate of Measuring Instruments, Russian, 94159-24
/PBY Pattern Approval Certificate of Measuring Instruments, Belarus, 18634
Options-Certificates
Description (Detailed specifications as following, multiple options or null)
Mounting bracket
accessories /G7 L-shaped brackets (sq), 316 SS
/G8 L-shaped brackets (sq), Q235 carbon steel
Options-specifications
011MDM7000-DP Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter